
CLASSIFICHE 2022 
 aggiornate dopo “ ultima PROVA "  " 
20° Slalom MONTE CONDRO' "

N.B. LE CLASSIFICHE  SONO UFFICIOSE 

AGGIORNAMENTO        DEL  7 NOVEMBRE  2022 

DELEGAZIONI REGIONALI SICILIA E CALABRIA
CAMPIONATO INTERREGIONALE SALITA/SLALOM 2022
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Calendario Località

###

COEFFICIENTE 1,50

  Numero Conduttori Verificati 1

  Numero Conduttori Partiti 1

  Numero Conduttori Classificati 0

Gara 1 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus

Vettura Scuderia 

1 Cuoco Maurizio Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd ASS ASS 40,00 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 2,00 ASS ASS 74,00

2 NICOLOSI Paolo (ITA) Fiat 126  Puntese Corse A.S. ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS 52,50

3 Garritano Pietro Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila ASS ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS ASS 42,50

4 RUSSO Antonino Luca FIAT 500 ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00 ASS 22,50 ASS ASS ASS 42,50

5 Messina Alfio FIAT 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS 37,50

6 Mercuri Gianfranco Fiat 126  New Generation Racing ASS ASS 30,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00

7 Piazza Gaspare FIAT 500 Trapani Corse ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS ASS ASS 30,00

8 Patanè Carlo FIAT 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS 30,00

9 Ferragina Antonio Fiat 126  New Generation Racing ASS ASS 8,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00 ASS ASS 26,00

10 Nigro Antonio Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila ASS ASS 24,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS 24,00

11 GUARRERA Mariano (ITA) FIAT 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50

12 Basile Saverio Carmelo Fiat 126 Catania Corse Ssd Rl ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00

13 AGOSTA Antonino FIAT 500 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00

14 Ferraiuolo Giuseppe FIAT 500 Cosenza Corse Asd ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 20,00 20,00

15 Barone Francesco FIAT 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00 ASS ASS ASS 18,00

16 Scaccianoce Mauro FIAT 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00 ASS 18,00

17 L'arocca Ivan Fiat 126  New Generation Racing ASS ASS 16,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 16,00

18 Crupi Filippo FIAT 500 Piloti Per Passione Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 15,00
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    DELEGAZIONI REGIONALI SICILIA CALABRIA

CAMPIONATO INTERREGIONALE SALITA/SLALOM 2022                                                                                          CLASSIFICA 

ASSOLUTA CONDUTTORI GRUPPO 2 CLASSE 700 1^ parte
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La Classifica finale per l'assegnazione del Titolo Conduttori del CIVM si otterrà sommando i punteggi come da art. 9 del RDS Le 

Bicilindriche Salita 2022
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19 Fata Luigi FIAT 500 ASS ASS 12,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00

20 Vitale Antonio FIAT 500 ASS ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

21 Medaglia Matteo Angelo FIAT 500 Cosenza Corse Asd ASS ASS NP 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

22 Guarini Francesco FIAT 500 Tramonti Corse ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

23 Annese Nicola Fiat 126 Fasano Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

24 Conte Gianluca Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

25 Cavaliere Stefano Fiat 126 Ass. Furore Motorsport ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

26 Caramia Filomeno Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

27 Guarini Quirico Fiat 126 Tramonti Corse ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

28 Guarini Pasquale Fiat 126 Tramonti Corse ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

29 Paletta Claudio Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

30 Mercuri Francesco Fiat 126  New Generation Racing ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

31 Convertini Martino Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

32 Zizza Onofrio FIAT 500 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

33 Conteduca Pierluigi FIAT 500 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

34 Paletta Mirko Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS NP ASS ASS 0,00

35 Nicolosi Salvatore FIAT 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS NP ASS 0,00

36 D'Agostino Sebastiano FIAT 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 0,00
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    DELEGAZIONI REGIONALI SICILIA CALABRIA

CAMPIONATO INTERREGIONALE SALITA/SLALOM 2022                                                                                           CLASSIFICA 

ASSOLUTA CONDUTTORI GRUPPO 5 CLASSE 700 1^ parte

d.d.d. 15-mag
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  Numero Conduttori Classificati 3

Gara 1 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus

Vettura Scuderia 

1 GENNARO Gaspare (ITA) Fiat 126 Ro Racing A.S.D. ASS ASS ASS 18,00 20,00 20,00 18,00 ASS ASS ASS 76,00

2 Viaggio Riccardo Fiat 126 Cubeda Corse Asd 30,00 ASS 30,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS 75,00

3 Mercuri Angelo Ales. Fiat, 500  New Generation Racing ASS ASS 40,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS 62,50

4 GRECO Giovanni (ITA) Fiat 500 Piloti Per Passione Asd ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS ASS 30,00 ASS ASS ASS 60,00

5 NOTO Giuseppe (ITA) Fiat 500 Catania Corse ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS ASS 22,50 ASS ASS 15,00 60,00

6 Monabito Domenico Fiat, 500 Piloti Per Passione Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS 20,00 50,00

7 Procopio Domenico Fiat, 500 ASS ASS 24,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS ASS 46,50

8 Lizzio Ivan  Sebastiano Fiat, 500 Scuderia Vesuvio A.s.d. ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS 30,00

9 Caltabiano Antonino Fiat, 500 22,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 6,00 ASS 28,50

10 Bonanno Alfio Fiat, 500 ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 3,00 ASS 23,00

11 Chiodi Giuseppe Fiat, 500 ASS ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00

12 Marcellino Giuseppe Fiat, 500 A.s.d. Scuderia Puntese Corse 18,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 18,00

13 Barbagallo Alfio Fiat, 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00 ASS 18,00

14 COSENTINO Corrado (ITA) Fiat 126 ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00

15 Testa Rosario Fiat 126 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. NP ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 15,00

16 Di Fede Giuseppe Fiat, 500 Armanno Corse ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS ASS ASS 15,00

17 Sambuco Luigi Fiat, 500 ASS ASS 0,00 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 9,00 2,00 ASS 13,00

18 Fichera Fancesco Fiat 126 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 ASS 12,00

19 Fotia Saverio Fiat 126 Piloti Per Passione Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 12,00

20 Marino Giuseppe Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 4,50 ASS 4,50

21 Coppola Pasquale Fiat, 500 Tramonti Corse ASS ASS 0,00 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

22 La Rovere Alessandro Fiat, 500 ASS ASS 0,00 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

23 D'aprea Luigi Fiat, 500 Progetto Corsa Promo Sport ASS ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

24 Ferrara Francesco Fiat, 500 Tramonti Corse ASS ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

25 Montanaro Oronzo Fiat, 500 Fasano Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

26 Pastore Pasquale Fiat, 500 ASS ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

27 Sannino Ciro Fiat, 500 Scuderia Vesuvio A.s.d. ASS ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

28 Savoia Giuseppe Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

29 Laudani Orazio Fiat, 500 Cubeda Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 1,50 ASS 1,50

30 Currenti Andrea Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

31 Noto Paolo Fiat, 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

32 Palazzo Angelo Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 0,00

33 Perri Massimo Fiat, 500  New Generation Racing ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

34 Russo Alfredo Fiat, 500 Cubeda Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS NP ASS 0,00

La Classifica finale per l'assegnazione del Titolo Conduttori del CIVM si otterrà sommando i punteggi come da art. 9 del RDS Le 

Bicilindriche Salita 2022

Punti 
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Punti 
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Altre informazioni 

utili 



35 Avveduto Francesco Fiat 126 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 0,00

36 Manuli Domenico Fiat, 500 Puntese Corse ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS NP 0,00 ASS 0,00

37 Viaggio Riccardo Fiat, 500 Cubeda Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 0,00

38 Sotera Salvatore Fiat, 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 0,00

39 Reitano Orazio Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 0,00

40 Materia Antonino Fiat 126 Catania Corse Ssd Rl ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS NP ASS 0,00
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COEFFICIENTE 1,50

  Numero Conduttori Verificati 1

  Numero Conduttori Partiti 0

  Numero Conduttori Classificati 0

Gara 1 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus

Vettura Scuderia 

1 Colabello Francesco Fiat 126-650 Tramonti Corse ASS ASS 0,00 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

2 Cappello Carmelo Fiat, 500 Ro Racing A.s.d. NP ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS NP 0,00

3 Cosolo Fabio Fiat 126-650 Fasano Corse Asd ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

          LE CASELLE EVIDENZIATE IN GIALLO RAPPRESENTANO I RISULTATI SCARTATI

1,00 1,00

    DELEGAZIONI REGIONALI SICILIA CALABRIA

CAMPIONATO INTERREGIONALE SALITA/SLALOM 2022                                                                                            CLASSIFICA 

ASSOLUTA CONDUTTORI GRUPPO 1,5 CLASSE 650 1^ parte
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La Classifica finale per l'assegnazione del Titolo Conduttori del CIVM si otterrà sommando i punteggi come da art. 9 del RDS Le 
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Calendario Località

COEFFICIENTE

  Numero Conduttori Verificati

  Numero Conduttori Partiti 

  Numero Conduttori Classificati

Gara 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus

Vettura Scuderia 

1 Basile Saverio Carmelo Fiat 126 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 20,00 ASS ASS 20,00 ASS 40,00 40,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 120,00

2 NICOLOSI Paolo (ITA) Fiat 126  Puntese Corse A.S. 52,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS 30,00 ASS 105,00

3 Ferragina Antonio Fiat 126  New Generation Racing 26,00 18,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS ASS ASS 22,50 81,50

4 Mercuri Gianfranco Fiat 126  New Generation Racing 30,00 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS 30,00 80,00

5 Cuoco Maurizio Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd 74,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 74,00

6 Messina Alfio FIAT 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D.37,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 67,50

7 Ferraiuolo Giuseppe FIAT 500 Cosenza Corse Asd 20,00 15,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 0,00 ASS ASS 18,00 65,00

8 RUSSO Antonino Luca FIAT 500 42,50 ASS ASS ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 62,50

9 Garritano Pietro Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila 42,50 12,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 54,50

10 Nigro Antonio Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila 24,00 30,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 54,00

11 AGOSTA Antonino FIAT 500 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS 42,50

12 Piazza Gaspare FIAT 500 Trapani Corse 30,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00

13 Patanè Carlo FIAT 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 30,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00

14 D'Agostino Sebastiano FIAT 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS ASS ASS 30,00

15 Medaglia Matteo Angelo FIAT 500 Cosenza Corse Asd 2,00 22,50 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 26,50

16 Butera Felice Fiat 500  New Generation Racing ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 8,00 ASS ASS ASS 15,00 23,00

17 GUARRERA Mariano (ITA) FIAT 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D.22,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50

18 L'arocca Ivan Fiat 126  New Generation Racing 16,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 6,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,00
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    DELEGAZIONI REGIONALI SICILIA CALABRIA

CAMPIONATO INTERREGIONALE SALITA/SLALOM 2022                                                                                          CLASSIFICA 

ASSOLUTA CONDUTTORI GRUPPO 2 CLASSE 700 2^ parte
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La Classifica finale per l'assegnazione del Titolo Conduttori del CIVM si otterrà sommando i punteggi come da art. 9 del RDS Le 

Bicilindriche Salita 2022
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1,00 1,50 1,50



19 Barone Francesco FIAT 500 18,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00

20 Scaccianoce Mauro FIAT 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 18,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00

21 Crupi Filippo FIAT 500 Piloti Per Passione Asd 15,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00

22 Fata Luigi FIAT 500 12,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00

23 L'arocca Luca Fiat 126  New Generation Racing 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 12,00

24 Mercuri Francesco Fiat 126  New Generation Racing 0,00 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 10,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 10,00

25 Paletta Claudio Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila 0,00 9,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 9,00

26 Squillace Umberto FIAT 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 9,00 9,00

27 Vitale Antonio FIAT 500 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

28 Guarini Francesco FIAT 500 Tramonti Corse 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

29 Annese Nicola Fiat 126 Fasano Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

30 Conte Gianluca Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

31 Cavaliere Stefano Fiat 126 Ass. Furore Motorsport 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

32 Caramia Filomeno Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

33 Guarini Quirico Fiat 126 Tramonti Corse 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

34 Guarini Pasquale Fiat 126 Tramonti Corse 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

35 Convertini Martino Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

36 Zizza Onofrio FIAT 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

37 Conteduca Pierluigi FIAT 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

38 Paletta Mirko Fiat 126 A.s.d. Autosport Sila 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

39 Nicolosi Salvatore FIAT 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

40 Catavero Franco Fiat 126 Cosenza Corse Asd 0,00 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

41 Chiodi Emanuele Fiat 126 Kronoracing 0,00 NP ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

42 Taormina Samuele Fiat 500 RO Racing A.S.D. 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS NP ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

43 Parello Luigi Fiat 700 Team Automobili Phoenix 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

44 Alderuccio Corrado FIAT 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS 0,00

    DELEGAZIONI REGIONALI SICILIA CALABRIA

CAMPIONATO INTERREGIONALE SALITA/SLALOM 2022                                                                                           CLASSIFICA 

ASSOLUTA CONDUTTORI GRUPPO 5 CLASSE 700 2^ parte
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COEFFICIENTE

  Numero Conduttori Verificati

  Numero Conduttori Partiti 

  Numero Conduttori Classificati

Gara 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus 1 bonus

Vettura Scuderia 

1 Viaggio Riccardo Fiat 126 Cubeda Corse Asd 75,00 ASS ASS 15,00 ASS ASS 30,00 ASS 18,00 ASS ASS ASS 138,00

2 Mercuri Angelo Ales. Fiat, 500  New Generation Racing 62,50 30,00 ASS ASS ASS 40,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 132,50

3 NOTO Giuseppe (ITA) Fiat 500 Catania Corse 60,00 ASS 15,00 ASS 20,00 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 115,00

4 Palazzo Angelo Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS 20,00 ASS 30,00 40,00 ASS 22,50 ASS ASS ASS 112,50

5 GENNARO Gaspare (ITA) Fiat 126 Ro Racing A.S.D. 76,00 ASS 12,00 ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 88,00

6 Procopio Domenico Fiat, 500 46,50 22,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 69,00

7 GRECO Giovanni (ITA) Fiat 500 Piloti Per Passione Asd 60,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 60,00

8 Monabito Domenico Fiat, 500 Piloti Per Passione Asd 50,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 50,00

9 Chiodi Giuseppe Fiat, 500 20,00 15,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 47,00

10 Mercuri Michele ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS ASS ASS 30,00 45,00

11 Fichera Fancesco Fiat 126 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. 12,00 ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00 ASS ASS ASS 42,00

12 Parello Luigi Fiat 700 Team Automobili Phoenix ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 24,00 ASS 15,00 ASS ASS ASS 39,00

13 Rossitto Antonio Fiat 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 9,00 ASS 30,00 ASS 39,00

14 Caltabiano Antonino Fiat, 500 28,50 ASS ASS 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,50

15 Lizzio Ivan  Sebastiano Fiat, 500 Scuderia Vesuvio A.s.d. 30,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 30,00

16 Reitano Orazio Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS 6,00 ASS 24,00 ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 30,00

17 COSENTINO Corrado (ITA) Fiat 126 15,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS 30,00

18 Dattilo giuseppe Fiat 126 Cosenza Corse Asd 0,00 NP ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 ASS ASS ASS 15,00 27,00

19 Bonanno Alfio Fiat, 500 23,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 23,00

20 Avveduto Francesco Fiat 126 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 ASS 22,50

21 Morabito Domenico 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 22,50 22,50

22 Russo Maurizio FIAT 500 Motorteam  Nisseno 0,00 ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00

23 Carlino Calogero Fiat 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS NP 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00

24 Procopio Danilo Fiat, 500 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 20,00
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25 Marcellino Giuseppe Fiat, 500 A.s.d. Scuderia Puntese Corse18,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00

26 Barbagallo Alfio Fiat, 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. 18,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00

27 Fusco Luigi Fiat, 500 Scuderia Vesuvio A.s.d. 0,00 18,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00

28 Frasca Giuliano Fiat 126 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 18,00 ASS 18,00

29 Testa Rosario Fiat 126 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. 15,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00

30 Di Fede Giuseppe Fiat, 500 Armanno Corse 15,00 ASS ASS ASS NP ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00

31 Catalano Roberto Fiat, 500 A.S.D Misilmeri Racing 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 15,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 15,00

32 Sambuco Luigi Fiat, 500 13,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 13,00

33 Fotia Saverio Fiat 126 Piloti Per Passione Asd 12,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00

34 Lazzaro Cosimo Fiat 126 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS 12,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 12,00

35 Noto Paolo Fiat, 500 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 ASS ASS ASS 12,00

36 Caruso Emanuele Fiat 126 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 12,00 ASS 12,00

37 Manuli Domenico Fiat, 500 Puntese Corse 0,00 ASS ASS 10,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 10,00

38 Viaggio Giuseppe Fiat, 500 Cubeda Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS 8,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 8,00

39 Marino Giuseppe Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 4,50 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 4,50

40 Sotera Salvatore Fiat, 500 Scuderia Giarre Corse A S. D. 0,00 ASS ASS 4,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 4,00

41 Russo Alfredo Fiat, 500 Cubeda Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS 3,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 3,00

42 Coppola Pasquale Fiat, 500 Tramonti Corse 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

43 La Rovere Alessandro Fiat, 500 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

44 D'aprea Luigi Fiat, 500 Progetto Corsa Promo Sport 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

45 Ferrara Francesco Fiat, 500 Tramonti Corse 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

46 Montanaro Oronzo Fiat, 500 Fasano Corse Asd 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

47 Pastore Pasquale Fiat, 500 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

48 Sannino Ciro Fiat, 500 Scuderia Vesuvio A.s.d. 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

49 Savoia Giuseppe Fiat 126 Apulia Corse Asd 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

50 Laudani Orazio Fiat, 500 Cubeda Corse Asd 1,50 ASS ASS NP ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 1,50

51 Currenti Andrea Fiat, 500 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

Perri Massimo Fiat, 500  New Generation Racing 0,00 NP ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

Materia Antonino Fiat 126 Catania Corse Ssd Rl 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

Battaglia Biagio Fiat 500 A.s.d. G.p.k. Racing 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS 0,00 ASS ASS ASS 0,00

    DELEGAZIONI REGIONALI SICILIA CALABRIA

CAMPIONATO INTERREGIONALE SALITA/SLALOM 2022                                                                                            CLASSIFICA 

ASSOLUTA CONDUTTORI GRUPPO 1,5 CLASSE 650 2^ parte
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  Numero Conduttori Verificati

  Numero Conduttori Partiti 

  Numero Conduttori Classificati
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Vettura Scuderia 

1 Cappello Carmelo Fiat, 500 Ro Racing A.s.d. 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS 40,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 40,00

2 Colabello Francesco Fiat 126-650 Tramonti Corse 2,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 2,00

3 Cosolo Fabio Fiat 126-650 Fasano Corse Asd 0,00 ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS ASS 0,00

          LE CASELLE EVIDENZIATE IN GIALLO RAPPRESENTANO I RISULTATI SCARTATI
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